PRINTED: 10/26/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING_			10/	02/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	TIREMENT			52 E CENTER AVENUE		
				M	IOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241 SS=D	483.15(a) DIGNITY A	ND RESPECT OF	F 2	241			10/30/15
	manner and in an en	note care for residents in a vironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality.					
	by: Based on record revinterviews the facility dignity and respect whave time to provide spasms to 1 of 3 resin (Resident #124).  The findings included Resident #124 was a 09/03/15 with diagnos of arms and legs and of the admission Mini 09/10/15 indicated Resident on staff for A review of a facility of Handbook with a revirevealed in part: Section 4: Employme Work Rules 1. Employme	dmitted to the facility on sees which included paralysis muscle spasms. A review from Data Set (MDS) dated esident #124 was cognitively on making and was totally a ractivities of daily living.  document titled Employee sed date of December 2006 ent Practices Category I spees must maintain so of respect for residents,			1. The nursing assistant was removed from resident #124's assignment on 9/17/15 at the time the concern was voiced.  2. Current residents have potential to b affected by the alleged deficient practic RN Supervisor interviewed other alert a oriented residents on that assignment at the time the concern was voiced. No other concerns were voiced by other residents.  3. Resident Ambassadors (department heads) will interview all residents with BIMS greater than 12 to ensure resider are being treated with respect and dign DON/ADON will in-service all nursing s regarding resident's right to be treated with respect and dignity which will be completed by 10/23/15. Resident Ambassadors will then interview 5 residents a week for 4 weeks and then residents monthly for 2 months to ensure sidents are continuing to be treated wrespect and dignity. Any concerns discussed during the interviews by	e re. and at nts ity. taff	
	09/03/15 indicated in Tizanidine 8 milligran hours for muscle spa	ns (mg) by mouth every 6 sms			residents will be brought to the administrator then discussed in morning stand up to ensure the concern has becaddressed with satisfaction.	en	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

10/23/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345179	B. WING _		10/02/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	•
RDIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND	DETIDEMENT		752 E CENTER AVENUE	
DRIAN CE	INTER HEALTH AND	RETIREMENT		MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION (X5) /E ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION D TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE ICIENCY)
F 241	Continued From p	age 1	F 2	241	
	spasms Baclofen 40 mg by for muscle spasms Flexaril 5 mg by m muscle relaxation A review of a facili	nouth three times a day for ty document titled Concern		4. Data obtained duri analyzed for patterns reported to Quality As Performance Improve (QAPI)by Administrate which time the QAPI evaluate the effectiver interventions and determinated for patterns of the pa	and trends and surance and ment meeting or for 3 months, at committee will ness of the
	Form dated 09/07/15 revealed Resident #124 reported a concern about a Nurse Aide (NA) response when he asked her to stretch out his right knee. He stated the NA told him she did not have time for that because she had others to take care of.			auditing is needed.	
	AM with NA # 1 sh she was assigned he required a lot of called on his call litroom when he call stretch his legs out muscle spasms but at the time so she stretch his legs out busy night and shillegs out because care of. She explained she told she was explained she told	the interview on 10/01/15 at 11:49 the explained about a month ago to care for Resident #124 and of assistance and frequently light. She stated she went in his led and he wanted her to to because he was having but she had 4 call lights going off told him she didn't have time to but. She further stated it was a see didn't have time to stretch his she had other residents to take ained she felt what he do was above the general range is allowed to do. She further I him she had to check on other all come back later and left the			
	Nurse #2 stated s care for Resident paralysis and had	w on 10/01/15 at 11:55 AM he was routinely assigned to #124. She explained he had muscle spasms in his arms ther explained Nurse Aides			

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIP			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING	<del> </del>	10	/02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	everything he neede any of his own care. do range of motion we because when one of another extremity comotion help relieve the During an interview of Resident #124 he exwith NA #1 on the nigwas admitted to the stated he felt NA #1 when he asked her to because it was crame explained she said s range of motion whe she had other reside she walked out of his	all of his care and do d because he could not do She stated the NAs had to then they provided his care f his extremities was moved intracted and the range of	F 24	.1		
F 253 SS=D	was disrespectful.  During an interview of Director of Nursing s for staff to treat resid She further stated rate expected task for NA expected NAs to do as requested.  483.15(h)(2) HOUSE MAINTENANCE SEIT The facility must promaintenance service.		F 25	3		10/30/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _			10/	02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ETIREMENT		75	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  52 E CENTER AVENUE  IOORESVILLE, NC 28115	1 10/	02/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	by: Based on observat review the facility fa curtain stained with curtain (Resident #' The findings include On 09/30/15 at 11:2 observed in his room the privacy curtain to covered the resident forearm was bleedin #128 was gripping to hand and blotted the privacy curtain. The a 1 inch x 3 inch ow On 09/30/15 at 11:3 in the room with Re On 10/01/15 at 10:5 curtain was observed stain. The stain was brown and had dark surrounding the stain On 10/01/15 at 11:0 director was intervied rooms were checked and concerns with of were to be addressed that he kept an amp curtains to replace of the interview the ho Resident #128's prive should have been of occurred. He added dried blood. On 10/02/15 at 11:3 interviewed and exp was treating Resident	ions, interviews and record iled to change a privacy blood for 1 of 1 stained 128).  id:  io AM Resident #128 was in sitting in a geri chair next to hat was pulled in a way that it. Resident #128's right ing from a skin tear. Resident he privacy curtain with his left is bleeding skin tear with the exprivacy curtain was noted to all shaped blood stain.  io AM nurse #1 was observed is ident #128.  io AM Resident #128's privacy is do have the dried blood is noted to have turned slightly a reddish-brown border in.  io AM the housekeeping ewed and explained that id daily by housekeeping staff lirty or stained privacy curtains in the stain distance of the day the stain id that the stain resembled	F 2	2253	1. The curtain was replaced by the Housekeeping Supervisor on 10/1/15. 2. Current residents have the potential be affected by the alleged deficient practice. An audit of all privacy curtain was completed by the Housekeeping Supervisor on 10/8/15 to ensure all curtains were clean and in good repair. 3. The Housekeeping Supervisor completed in-servicing for housekeepin staff on 10/20/15 regarding checking privacy curtains for cleanliness.  DON/ADON completed in-servicing for nursing staff on 10/15/15 regarding checking privacy curtains for cleanlines. The Housekeeping Supervisor and/or Administrator will audit 10 curtains were for 4 weeks and then 10 curtains mont for 2 months, to ensure cleanliness of resident privacy curtains. 4. Data obtained during audits will be analyzed for patterns and trends and reported to QAPI committee by Housekeeping Supervisor for 3 months which time the QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the interventions and will determine if furth auditing is needed.	s all ss. skly hly	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345179	B. WING _		10/02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	10.02.2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 253 F 271 SS=D	needed to be change was not aware of whe changed. Housekeeper #1 was On 10/02/15 at 11:35 interviewed and explexeeted housekeep curtain immediately via 483.20(a) ADMISSIG FOR IMMEDIATE CATCH the time each resimust have physician immediate care.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews	eper #1 that the curtain ed on 09/30/15. Nurse #1 by the curtain had not been as not interviewed. So AM the Administrator was ained that she would have er #1 to change the stained when the nurse asked him. ON PHYSICIAN ORDERS ARE dent is admitted, the facility orders for the resident's	F 2	53	10/30/15 ed for
	admission orders where-admitted to the factors have for 1 of 1 sampled refor 1 of 1 sampled reformed from 1 of 1 sampled reformed from 1 of 1	cility with orders from the ospice services in the facility sident on Hospice (Resident d: e-admitted to the facility on tal discharge summary dated , "resident will be re-admitted		Hospice Services rendered on 10/2 effective the day of readmission, Ju 2015.  2. All residents receiving hospice services have the potential to be at by the alleged deficient practice. A of all residents receiving hospice swas completed on 10/2/15 by an Administrative RN to ensure hospic orders were in place.  3. DON/ADON will re-educate lice nursing staff by 10/23/15 on obtain physician orders for hospice service the time of admission. All admission orders will be verified to ensure hospical orders are in place as needed, with hours of admission by an Administrative RN. Charts for residents receiving	ffected An audit ervices ce ensed ning ees at on spice nin 24 rative

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345179	B. WING _			10/	02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FIREMENT		75	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 52 E CENTER AVENUE IOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272 SS=D	physician ordered me stated that she was in needed a physician's services since the services services and similar indicate orders for ho admission on 06/11/1 have been overlooked 483.20(b)(1) COMPR ASSESSMENTS  The facility must conda comprehensive, accomprehensive, accomprehens	and medications to obtain all dications and services. She of certain if the facility order for the hospice rvices were started in the eviewed Resident #128's rated that the record did not espice services from the 5. She stated that it must di.  EHENSIVE  Succeeding the standardized ment of each resident's  a comprehensive dent's needs, using the instrument (RAI) specified sessment must include at mographic information;  atterns;  agg;  and structural problems;  d health conditions;		271	hospice services will be audited weekly 4 weeks and then monthly for 2 months by Admin RN to ensure hospice orders are in place.  4. Data obtained during audits will be analyzed for patterns and trends and reported to QAPI committee by DON for months, at which time the QAPI committee will evaluate the effectivene of the interventions and will determine further auditing is needed.	s or 3 ss	10/30/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	DITIPLE CONSTRUCTION  DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING			10/02/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	Discharge potenti Documentation of the additional ass areas triggered by Data Set (MDS); a Documentation of	s and procedures; al; summary information regarding essment performed on the care the completion of the Minimum	F 2	72			
	and staff and resident of accurately reflected a compression which identified heresident's function sampled residents.  The findings inclusion of the Annual Minim of the Annual Minim of the theorem of the Annual Minim of the Annual Minim of the theorem of the t	ded: admitted to the facility on gnoses which included spinal aralysis, abnormal involuntary		1. A dental appointment for was made for 11/5/15. 2. Current residents have the affected by the alleged depractice. An audit of all residence of a completed on 10/23/15 by A RNs to assess for the need services. Appointments will accordingly. 3. DON re-educated MDS Concoding accuracy related the needs on 10/20/15. MDS complete the audit tool with annual and admission assessmenths. If dental issues are MDS Coordinators will notify Worker or Administrator who dental appointment is offered. Data obtained during audianalyzed for patterns and trareport to QAPI committee by Coordinator for 3 months, at the QAPI committee will evaluations.	ne potential to eficient dents was dministrative of dental be made  Coordinators to dental pordinators will all quarterly, asments for 3 e identified, or the Social powill ensure d. Hits will be tends and or MDS e which time		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _			1	0/02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ETIREMENT	1	75	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 E CENTER AVENUE OORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Resident #52 requirall ADL other than be level of functioning. nutrition dated 09/1 potential related to be preferences with matches are pan further no mouth problems were offer preferred needed, and determined to the preference of the preferred needed, and determined to the problems were of the preferred needed, and determined to the problems of the preferred needed, and determined to the problems of t	plan dated 09/29/15 indicated ded limited assist or less with pathing to promote highest. Review of the care plan for 1/15 indicated nutritional risk the resident's food any dislikes or intolerance's. For indicated the resident had a linterventions for nutrition a foods, meal assistance when nine the individuals likes and notes and weekly monthly past 6 months revealed the patronal for the condition is mouth, his dentures or had can progress notes and can progress notes and can progress notes and sindicated no referrals or made for a dental exam.	F 2	272	effectiveness of the interventions and determine if further auditing is needed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _			10/02/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	Continued From ք	page 8	F 2	72			
	PM Resident #52 social worker abodentist but there wexplained he had and nothing had he lost 2 teeth a fithat held his dent no longer wear his chewing without the dentures were on and he could not.  During an observed 10/01/15 at 9:11 and dentures out of the the bottom set has bottom teeth to he observation reveau connected showing um part of the demonstrated the place and flopped won't stay in right further stated he when he chewed tried to use the depoke his tongue." breakfast tray revexcept the toast not eat his toast be gum it small enought explained he had were some foods #52 stated food with the stated food with the stated food with the stated food were some foods #52 stated food with the stated food with the stated food were some foods #52 stated food with the stated food food food food food food food fo	explained he had asked the sut 6-8 months ago to see a was no follow-up. He further asked a few times since then happened. Resident #52 stated ew months ago on the bottom sures in place but now he could as dentures and had trouble them. Resident #52 stated his the table in a cup but cracked wear them.  Attion of the breakfast meal on the AM Resident #52 pulled his e cup and showed this surveyor d 2 wire spacers to fit on 2 pold the denture into place. The alled one of the wires was not any a sharp edge, and the pink the enture was cracked through and the bythe false teeth and the wire. The side of the wire was the eight of the wire with it. He didn't have pain in his mouth food with his gums, but when he entures the wire would jag and observation of Resident #52's ealed everything was eaten Resident #52 explained he did because bread was difficult to agh to swallow. He further a regular diet of food but there he could not chew. Resident was usually pretty soft except for lid chew sausage with his gums					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING		1	10/02/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ETIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	chicken. He explair part of fried chicken anything that was compart of gum it enough to switch anything an interview social worker (SW) for scheduling refers for residents' with doing in house contract appointments. She administration of the residents who need they provided her who face sheet and what SW explained the fadental contract servin facility dental care when a resident's doing their choice or with accepted Medicaid she had prior inform who no longer work for dental appointment one of them.  During an interview 10/02/15 at 8:00 AM completed the MDS residents in the built stated when completed the information gand staff and read to see the state of the	t bacon or something like fried ned he could pull off the crusty and cut it up pretty good, but runchy he could not chew it or	F 27:				
	and staff and read to medical record. She for the resident to be on the complication	he documentation in the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _		1	0/02/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		0,02,20,10	
DDIAN C	ENTER HEALTH AND	DETIDEMENT		752 E CENTER AVENUE			
BRIAN C	ENTER HEALTH AND	RETIREMENT		MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	Continued From p	age 10	F 2	272			
Γ 2/2	MDS for Resident completed the qua also looked at the coordinator explair coded for Resident teeth or fragments explained she ansibecause he had not the past 7 days. To there were no species when a der MDS, but it was remake a referral or was pain involved on staff that day, at the administrative dental concern for assessments and coordinator as a pand quarterly. She dental concern for assessment should work with the dental referral and the DON further is resident or the fan of dentists becaus current contracted facility but this was The DON further expectation for dental needs to be dental need	#52 on 09/29/15 and when she arterly MDS assessments she dental part. The MDS ned the section L for dental was at #52 as he had no natural as, and no dentures. She further swered that section for no teeth ot used his denture appliance in the MDS coordinator indicated deficit care plans for dental antal issue was identified in the eferred to the social worker to dental appointment and if there that was reported to the nurse and the issue was reviewed in staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.  When the issue was reviewed in a staff meeting in the mornings.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _			10/02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	)DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Continued From page		F 2	272		
F 274 SS=D	Administrator (AD) st should be completed and completed by the of her assessment ar further stated if at any resident was reported completed and nursir for the resident to has appointment schedult the SW would work womens for their prefit the facility did not have dental service to comfurther explained to hid did not have very mandentures. The AD indigor identifying resident assessed at admissic and as needed or who concern.  483.20(b)(2)(ii) COM AFTER SIGNIFICAN  A facility must conduct assessment of a residentility determines, on that there has been a resident's physical or purpose of this section means a major declir resident's status that itself without further in implementing standal interventions, that had one area of the residentiles.		F2	274		10/30/15

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING		10/0	2/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	   TIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 274	by:	is not met as evidenced	F 27			
	review the facility faile change assessment of (Resident #128) who condition, when the rehospital with Hospice The findings included Resident #128 was referred to the findings included Resident #128 was referred for the findings included Resident #128 was referred for the facility had 2 week for Resident #128's quantity on the facility had 2 week change assessment was topped Hospice serves tated she was not in #128 returned from the care and the MDS Colonger employed at the Coordinator #2 explain hospice was consider that constituted a sign And she added that san assessment after the change.	e-admitted to the facility on e services. Review of the led that a re-entry Minimum completed for Resident revealed that no additional ere completed until 08/05/15 uarterly assessment.  AM MDS Coordinator #2 explained she had been in y 1 month. She added that ks to complete a significant when a resident started or rices. MDS Coordinator #2 her role when Resident lee hospital under Hospice fordinator at the time was no lee facility. The MDS ned that starting or stopping red a "stand alone" event inficant change assessment. The would have completed the re-admission to reflect		1. A significant change assessment f Resident #128 was completed by MDS Coordinator on 10/2/15 to reflect the resident was receiving hospice service 2. All residents receiving hospice services have the potential to be affect by the alleged deficient practice. MDS coordinator completed an audit of all hospice residents on 10/1/15 to ensur significant change was completed. 3. MDS Coordinators were re-educate DON 10/20/15 regarding the requirem for completing a significant change what resident receives orders for hospice services or is taken off of hospice services monthly for 3 months to ensur significant change was completed. 4. Data obtained during audits will be analyzed for patterns and trends and reported to QAPI committee by MDS Coordinator for 3 months, at which time the QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the interventions and determine if further auditing is needed	es.  ted  bese distribution of the second of	
F 278 SS=D	483.20(g) - (j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORD	SSMENT INATION/CERTIFIED	F 27	8		10/30/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _		10/02	2/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	Continued From pag		F 2	278			
	The assessment must resident's status.	st accurately reflect the					
	A registered nurse meach assessment with participation of health						
	A registered nurse m assessment is compl	ust sign and certify that the leted.					
		completes a portion of the in and certify the accuracy of sessment.					
	willfully and knowingle false statement in a result of a civil mone \$1,000 for each assessillfully and knowingle to certify a material and statement of the sta	Medicaid, an individual who by certifies a material and resident assessment is ey penalty of not more than essment; or an individual who by causes another individual and false statement in a is subject to a civil money than \$5,000 for each					
	Clinical disagreemen material and false sta	t does not constitute a atement.					
	by: Based on observation review the facility fail resident was received quarterly Minimum D sampled residents (Find findings included Resident #128 was a			<ol> <li>Resident #128's quarte was modified by MDS Cool 9/30/15 to reflect hospice s rendered.</li> <li>All residents with hospic the potential to be affected deficient practice. The MD audited all residents receiv</li> </ol>	rdinator on ervices e services have by this alleged S Coordinator		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING			10/	02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT		75	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  52 E CENTER AVENUE  IOORESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278 F 314 SS=D	others. Resident #12 assessment dated 06 anticipated. A hospital progress r specified, "Anticipate under hospice service Resident #128 was r 06/11/15 with Hospice A document in the m read in part "Attentio the Hospice Care." Further review of the Resident #128 week documented in the m A quarterly MDS date resident had short ar impairment and sever for daily decision ma specified the resident services. On 09/30/15 at 10:25 was interviewed and quarterly MDS dated resident was receiving MDS should have readded that it must had Hospice was not cood 483.25(c) TREATME PREVENT/HEAL PREVENT/	tion, hypertension, pain and 28 had a discharge 6/07/15 with a return note dated 06/10/15 discharge to the facility es when bed is available." e-admitted to the facility on se services. edical record dated 06/12/15 in Staff this patient is under medical record revealed that ly Hospice visits were nedical record. ed 08/05/15 specified the not long term memory erely impaired cognitive skills king. The MDS also it was not receiving Hospice of AM MDS Coordinator #1 reviewed Resident #128's 08/05/15; she verified the not hospice services and the flected the service. She we been an oversight that led on the MDS. NT/SVCS TO		278	services on 10/1/15 to ensure coding accuracy.  3. MDS Coordinators were re-educate by DON on 10/20/15 on MDS accuracy coding related to coding hospice service MDS Coordinator will audit all assessments of residents receiving hospice services monthly for 3 months ensure coding accuracy.  4. Data obtained during audits will be analyzed for patterns and trends and reported to QAPI committee by MDS Coordinator for 3 months, at which time the QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the interventions and determine if further auditing is needed.	ces.	10/30/15

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _		_	10/02/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		ION
F 314	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation practitioner and staff to prevent a skin abra pressure sore and far of 2 residents sample (Resident #84).  The findings included Resident #84 was add 01/09/13 with diagnor heart disease, high by A review of the annual dated 08/22/15 indicated 10 making. The MDS alter required extensive as activities of daily living pressure sores.  A review of a change Situation, Backgroun (SBAR) dated 09/15/had a small abrasion buttock that started or revealed the condition form further revealed indicated a friction at buttock, treatment was buttock, treatment was present to the condition of the condition of the condition of the condition at buttock, treatment was prevented to the condition of the cond	mealing, prevent infection and om developing.  It is not met as evidenced ons, record reviews, nurse interviews the facility failed asion from becoming a filed to promote healing for 1 and for pressure sores.  It:  Imitted to the facility on ses which included diabetes, lood pressure and a stroke. In Minimum Data Set (MDS) ated Resident #84 had short rry problems and was cognition for daily decision also indicated Resident #84 asistance from staff for g and was at risk for  I of condition form titled do, Assessment and Request 15 indicated Resident #84 and wound on her left on 09/15/15. The form in had occurred before. The of the nurse assessment orasion on Resident #84's left as provided and referred to and the responsible party	F3	1. A clarification of the Nurse Practitic 10/22/15 for woun proper treatment. 2. Current resider wounds have the ploy the alleged defi Administrative RN assessments of all on 10/23/15 to verorder and docume 3. Licensed nursing re-educated by DO on ulcer prevention documentation and Administrative RN ulcers 5 times were accurate treatment documentation, assigns and symptom worsening. Then accontinue to assess treatments, and do 3 months. 4. Data obtained of analyzed for patter reported to QAPI of Administrative RN time the QAPI con effectiveness of the survey of the surv	potential to be affected ficient practice. IS completed II residents with wound rify accurate treatment entation. In g staff were ON/ADON by 10/15/15 on and proper and assessment. Is to assess all pressure levels for 2 weeks for an accurate swell as assess for ms of wounds. Administrative RNs was all wounds, ocumentation weekly during audits will be erns and trends and	d ds t	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) N IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _		1	0/02/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NTER HEALTH AND RI	ETIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	Continued From page 16		F3	14			
	indicated to cleanse normal saline, apply	n's orders dated 09/15/15 area on left buttock with hydrocolloid (wafer dressing ealing) and change every nd as needed.					
	dated 09/17/15 indictoday for report of a wound to left buttock area on left buttock abrasion, no drainage hydrocolloid dressin	ge, no tenderness, g and continue to monitor. vealed to keep area clean					
	dated 09/22/15 indic for buttock wound la a skin tear from frict hydrocolloid dressin was ordered to off lo today the wound ap pressure sore, add E skin infections), con	actitioner progress notes eated Resident #84 was seen st week that appeared to be ion. The notes indicated a g was applied and resident ead. The notes revealed beared as a stage 1 or 2 Bactroban (ointment to treat tinue to off load, avoid friction g daily and recheck in 1					
	6:05 PM indicated to normal saline, apply	n's orders dated 09/22/15 at oclean left buttock with optifoam dressing er proof to keep bacteria out)					
	Skin Checks dated ( results for stage 3 p fold that was 3 centi	document titled Head to Toe 09/22/15 indicated positive ressure sore to left gluteal meters (cm) length x 3 cm The notes further indicated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _			10	/02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT	•	752 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  CENTER AVENUE  RESVILLE, NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From page 17		F3	314			
	to apply Bactroban w cleaned with normal	vith optifoam after wound was saline.					
	Skin Checks dated 0	document titled Head to Toe 9/23/15 indicated wound n as unstageable friction and gluteal fold.					
	Skin Impairment with indicated a left buttoo with potential and act to thin, fragile skin. #84 would be free of related to risk factors days. The approach observe skin weekly indicated, document non-pressure related	skin impairments on facility round documentation form,					
	Care Specialist (RCS dated indicated in pa	and bladder, lay down after					
	at 4:33 PM Nurse #2 treatment nurse was outside of Resident # a large dressing in he going to put a dressin #84's left buttock and room. Nurse #2 furth the wound on Reside	who was the wound standing in the hallway #84's room and was holding er hand. She stated she was ng on the wound on Resident d entered the resident's ner stated the dressing on ent #84's buttocks was aged every 3 days and she					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING	·		10/02/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	used a hydrocolloid turned on to her righ open area of skin that with redness around and the center of the stated the wound wadepth. She explained pressure sore but was shearing. She furthed practitioner first saw left buttock she said friction caused by her buring a follow up in AM with Nurse #2 winurse she stated Reand her skin was east explained she and the Resident #84's wour 109/17/15 and the Nurse Practitioner ston 109/22/15 she doos stage 3 pressure sor Checks because that Practitioner told her.  During an interview of the Nurse Practitioner told her.  During an interview of the Nurse Practitioner told her.  During an interview of the Nurse Practitioner told her.  During an interview of the Nurse Practitioner told her.  During an interview of the Nurse Practitioner told her.	dressing. Resident #84 was t side which revealed an at was circular on her left hip the perimeter of the wound wound was white. Nurse #2 as 3 cm x 2.5 cm and had no ad the wound was not a as caused by friction and ar explained when the nurse the area on Resident #84 's she thought it came from	F 31				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345179	B. WING _			10/02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ETIREMENT	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From pag	ge 19	F3	14		
	changes in wounds dressings to be char orders.	e physician on call for and she expected for wound nged according to physician's				
	PM. with the Nurse I did not know if the ir left buttock could ha she did not know wh stated when she firs looked like a scrape the skin was broken	Atterview on 10/01/15 at 2:47 Practitioner she stated she stated area on Resident #84's area been prevented because that had caused it. She further to saw the area on 09/17/15 it do area and did not look like but when she saw it again on				
	condition and size of not seen the wound buttock since 09/22/ load in her progress	ery surprised to see the fit. She confirmed she had on Resident #84's left 15 and when she wrote off notes it meant to stay off the in bed and in the wheelchair.				
	NA #3 she confirmed Resident #84's care took 2 staff to turn R was on an air mattre difficult to turn her. aware of any specia	on 10/02/15 at 8:54 AM with d she was assigned to . She explained it usually esident #84 because she as and that made it more She stated she was not I instructions for positioning she was seated in her				
	Director of Nursing ( told Resident #84 had buttocks and was no pressure sore and d currently was. She for the Nurse Practit weekly and she expe	on 10/02/15 at 10:02 AM the DON) stated she had been ad a shear wound on her left at aware that it was now a id not know what stage it stated it was her expectation ioner to see the resident ected for nursing staff to do its weekly and discuss				

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345179	B. WING _		10	/02/2015	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	FIREMENT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(EACH DEFICIENC)	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
staging of pressure so Nurse Practitioner. Sand Nurse Practitioner supposed to be place she expected for nurse there were orders to rwritten. She confirmed and missing commun Resident #84's left but 483.55(a) ROUTINE/SERVICES IN SNFS.  The facility must assist routine and 24-hour early for the facility must provide resource, in accordant part, routine and emement the needs of early meet the needs of early meet the needs of early meets and emergency assist the appointments; and by to and from the dentist residents with lost or dentist.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record reviews the facility dental services and services	cores with the physician or the explained the physician's progress notes were do in the resident's chart and sing staff to read them and if make sure the orders were end there had been confusion ication about the wound on attock.  EMERGENCY DENTAL  St residents in obtaining emergency dental care.  The or obtain from an outside acce with §483.75(h) of this argency dental services to cohe resident; may charge a additional amount for cay dental services; must if resident in making arranging for transportation st's office; and promptly refer damaged dentures to a  This is not met as evidenced ews and staff and family failed to order requested chedule follow-up for 1 of 4 or dental status and services		1. Resident #71 was assessed bon 10/19/15 for signs and symptodental pain or discomfort. Admin contacted Resident #71 Respons Party on 10/19/15.RP declined for resident to be sent out for dental	oms of nistrator sible or services.	10/30/15	
The illiulings illiciuded	•		I			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY ST.  (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L  Continued From page staging of pressure so Nurse Practitioner. S and Nurse Practitioner supposed to be place she expected for nurse there were orders to rewritten. She confirme and missing commun Resident #84's left bu 483.55(a) ROUTINE/ SERVICES IN SNFS  The facility must assis routine and 24-hour each A facility must provide resource, in accordan part, routine and eme meet the needs of ea Medicare resident an routine and emergency necessary, assist the appointments; and by to and from the dentis residents with lost or dentist.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi interviews the facility dental services and s residents reviewed fo (Resident #71).	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 20 staging of pressure sores with the physician or Nurse Practitioner. She explained the physician's and Nurse Practitioner's progress notes were supposed to be placed in the resident's chart and she expected for nursing staff to read them and if there were orders to make sure the orders were written. She confirmed there had been confusion and missing communication about the wound on Resident #84's left buttock.  483.55(a) ROUTINE/EMERGENCY DENTAL SERVICES IN SNFS  The facility must assist residents in obtaining routine and 24-hour emergency dental care.  A facility must provide or obtain from an outside resource, in accordance with §483.75(h) of this part, routine and emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident; may charge a Medicare resident an additional amount for routine and emergency dental services; must if necessary, assist the resident in making appointments; and by arranging for transportation to and from the dentist's office; and promptly refer residents with lost or damaged dentures to a dentist.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on record reviews and staff and family interviews the facility failed to order requested dental services and schedule follow-up for 1 of 4 residents reviewed for dental status and services	A BUILDIN  345179  B. WING  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NTER HEALTH AND RETIREMENT  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 20  staging of pressure sores with the physician or Nurse Practitioner. She explained the physician's and Nurse Practitioner's progress notes were supposed to be placed in the resident's chart and she expected for nursing staff to read them and if there were orders to make sure the orders were written. She confirmed there had been confusion and missing communication about the wound on Resident #84's left buttock.  483.55(a) ROUTINE/EMERGENCY DENTAL SERVICES IN SNFS  The facility must assist residents in obtaining routine and 24-hour emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident; may charge a Medicare resident an additional amount for routine and emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident; may charge a Medicare resident an additional amount for routine and emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident; may charge a Medicare resident an additional amount for routine and emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident; may charge a Medicare resident an additional amount for routine and emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident; may charge a Medicare resident an additional amount for routine and emergency dental services to a dentist.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on record reviews and staff and family interviews the facility failed to order requested dental services and schedule follow-up for 1 of 4 residents reviewed for dental status and services (Resident #71).	ROUDER OR SUPPLIER  NTER HEALTH AND RETIREMENT  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 20  staging of pressure sores with the physician or Nurse Practitioner's progress notes were supposed to be placed in the resident's chart and she expected for nursing slaff to read them and if there were orders to make sure the orders were written. She confirmed there had been confusion and missing communication about the wound on Resident #84's left buttock.  48.3.56(a) ROUTINE/EMERGENCY DENTAL SERVICES IN SNFS  The facility must assist residents in obtaining routine and 24-hour emergency dental care.  A facility must provide or obtain from an outside resource, in accordance with §483.75(h) of this part, routine and emergency dental services to meet the needs of each resident, may charge a Medicare resident an additional amount for routine and emergency dental services; must if necessary, assist the resident in making appointments; and by arranging for transportation to and from the dentist's office; and promptly refer residents with lost or damaged dentures to a dentist.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on record reviews and staff and family interviews the facility failed to order requested dental services and schedule follow-up for 1 of 4 residents reviewed for dental status and services (Resident #71).  The findings included:  The findings included:  RPRIVATE ADDRESS.CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 7522 E CENTER ADDRESS.CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 7524 EACH CORRECTIVE ADDRESS CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 7524 EACH CORREC	A BUILDING  345179  345179  B. WING  TREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  752 E CENTER AVENUE  MOORESVILLE, NC 28115  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  EACH DEFICIENCY WIS TERMENT  Continued From page 20  STAGE TADORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  TAG  CONTINUED FROM THE PROPERTION OF THE PROPERTION OF THE PROPERTION OF THE APPOPRIATE DEFICIENCY  Continued From page 20  STAGE TAGE  CONTINUES PRACTITION OF PROPERTION OF THE APPOPRIATE DEFICIENCY  TAG  CONTINUES PRACTITION OF THE APPOPRIATE DEFICIENCY  FROM THE PROPERTION OF THE APPOPRIATE DEFIC	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG			SURVEY PLETED
		345179	B. WING _			10	/02/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS,	, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDIAN CE	NTED HEALTH AND	DETIDEMENT		752 E CENTER AV	'ENUE		
BRIAN CE	ENTER HEALTH AND	RETIREMENT		MOORESVILLE,	NC 28115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 411	Continued From p	age 21	F4	.11			
	02/18/14 with diag depression, chron Alzheimer's demer The Annual Minim 06/21/15 coded Recognitively impaire skills, required total from staff with Activation which included dreating the Annual Color of the	admitted to the facility on noses which included ic deconditioning and ntia.  um Data Set (MDS) dated esident #71 as significantly ed for daily decision making al dependence for assistance vities of Daily Living (ADL) essing, bathing and personal ual and quarterly MDS coded no dental concerns.		dental service 2. Current r be affected l practice. De secured 10/3 assessed by of dental ser issues are ic staff will noti Administrate appointment 3. MDS Coo	residents have the potential by the alleged deficient ental services contract /22/15. All residents will be y Administrative RNs for nearvices by 10/23/15. If denidentified, Administrative R tify the Social Worker or or who will ensure dentist at its obtained.	e eed tal N	
	indicated Residen assistance with all hygiene and bathin functioning.	e plans last updated 09/04/15 t #71 required extensive ADL including personal ng to promote highest level of		admission a dental needs be re-educa 10/23/15 reg concerns an or Administr	or all quarterly, annual, and assessments to assess for als. Licensed nursing staff that attending by DON/ADON by garding identifying dental and reporting to Social Work rator to ensure dental	will	
	summaries for the nurse's note dated was assessed for further indicated R had been loose fo reported from the missing that mornic communication with member of the misto not have interventiat time.  Review of the phyconsultation report consultations were During the family in the same series and the same series are same as a series of the phyconsultations were same series.	notes and weekly monthly past 6 months revealed a 1 06/16/15 indicated resident a missing tooth. The notes resident #71's missing tooth roome time but no pain was missing tooth when noted ng. The nurse's notes reported th Resident #71's family saing tooth and his preference entions for the missing tooth at sician progress notes and the indicated no referrals or a made for a dental exam.		4. Data obta analyzed for reported to 0 by MDS Coo QAPI comm effectivenes	at is obtained.  Itained during audits will be a patterns and trends and QAPI committee for 3 more ordinator, at which time the interest of the interventions and further auditing is needed	nths e will	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345179	B. WING _			10/02/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RETIREMENT	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)	
F 411	have dental service. The FR explained to declining in health, and he wanted her services in the facili reduce her anxiety. had requested this number of times in told they were work because there was currently being prosent out to an appoindicated he was a missing tooth for so loose for a long when her teeth clear decline.  During multiple observations and the services are serviced in the services and the services are services are services and the services are services and the services are services are services and the services are services are services and the services are services are services are services are services and the services are services are services are services and the services are servic	dental problems and needed to be for cleaning and a checkup. That Resident #71 was had anxiety and depression to be seen by a dental lity and not take her out to a The FR further explained he from the administration a the past 6-8 months and was king on dental contract services and any dental services wided unless a resident was bintment. The FR further ware of Resident #71's ome time because it had been it but that he still wanted to aned to prevent further dental servations on 09/30/15 at 10:30 d at Social activities on	F	411		
	Resident #71 was a had missing teeth i or drank coffee.  During an interview Social worker (SW) for scheduling refer for residents' with a by in house contrar appointments. She administration of the residents who need they provided her was sheet and what SW explained the fidental contract sense.	AM & 10/01/15 at 10:25 AM sitting in her wheelchair and in her mouth when she talked of on 10/01/15 at 4:14 PM the stated she was responsible trals and making appointments dental issues either to be seen at services or sent out to further stated nursing or the lee facility would notify her of ded to be seen by dentistry and with the resident medical record at the dental concern was. The facility did not currently have a wice to provide residents with the The SW further explained				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING _		,	10/02/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NTER HEALTH AND RE	ETIREMENT	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 411	her she arranged ap their choice or with a accepted Medicaid p she had prior inform who no longer worke for dental appointment one of them.  During an interview 10/02/15 at 8:00 AM completed the MDS residents in the facilistated when comple all the information ga and staff and read the medical record. She	ental concern was reported to pointments with the dentist of another dental facility who payments. The SW indicated ation from the previous SW and at the facility of 2 residents ents but Resident #71 was not with the MDS Coordinator on revealed she currently assessments and records for ity. The MDS coordinator ting the record she looked at athered, talked to the resident ne documentation in the explained she then arranged as seen by the dentist based	F	.11			
	on the complication coordinator further s quarterly MDS for Ri when she completed assessments she also The MDS coordinator dental was not code she had no dental correct back period or any right MDS coordinator incomplete care plans for dental was identified in the the social worker to appointment and if the was reported to the interest was review meeting in the morning of Nursing (	of the condition. The MDS tated she completed the esident #71 on 09/04/15 and if the quarterly MDS so looked at the dental part. or explained the section L for d for Resident #71 because oncerns in the past 7 day look eports from nursing. The licated there were no specific I issues when a dental issue MDS, but it was referred to make a referral or dental here was pain involved that nurse on staff that day, and wed in the administrative staff					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345179	B. WING			10/	02/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND RETIREMENT				7	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 752 E CENTER AVENUE MOORESVILLE, NC 28115			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 411	Continued From page 24 completed on admission assessments and completed by the MDS coordinator as a part of her assessment annually and quarterly. She explained if at any time a dental concern for a resident was reported an assessment should be completed and nursing would work with the SW for the resident to have a dental referral and or appointment scheduled. The DON further stated the stated to be assessment an ongoing process to set up. The DON indicated it was her expectation for identifying residents should be capted and nursing would work with the SW for the resident to have a dental referral and or appointment scheduled. The DON further stated the SW worked with the resident or the family member for their preference of dentists because the facility did not have a current contracted dental service to come to the facility but this was an ongoing process to set up. The DON indicated it was her expectation for identifying residents with dental needs to be assessed at admission and yearly on the MDS and as needed or when a resident reported a concern.  During an interview on 10/02/15 at 10:00 AM the Administrator (AD) stated dental assessments should be completed on admission assessments and completed by the MDS coordinator as a part of her assessment annually and quarterly. She further stated if at any time a dental concern for a resident was reported an assessment should be completed and nursing would work with the SW for the resident to have a dental referral and or appointment scheduled. The AD further stated the SW would work with the resident or the family member for their preference of dentists because the facility did not have a current contracted dental service to come to the facility. The AD further explained to her knowledge Resident #52 did not have very many teeth, or if he wore his dentures. The AD indicated it was her expectation for identifying residents with dental needs to be assessed at admission and yearly on the MDS and as needed or when a resident reported a concern.		F	411				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345179	B. WING _			10/02/2015			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	·Ε				
BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND RETIREMENT				752 E CENTER AVENUE					
			ID	MOORESVILLE, NC 28115					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				